

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No.16851/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/05/2010
in MAT No. 169/2010,03/05/2010 in MAT No. 169/2010 passed by the
High Court Of Calcutta)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NILAMDHAB DAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15/04/2015 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv. (mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv. (Not Present)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv. (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Anip Sachthey, learned counsel for the petitioners, states
that as per the case status, this matter is likely to be listed on
12.05.2015.

If that be so, let the matter be not deleted from that date.

Signature Not Verified

(Sanjay Kumar-II)

(Indu Pokhriyal)

Court Master

Court Master

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2015.04.16
14:17:48 IST
Reason: