

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16851/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/05/2010 in MAT No. 169/2010 passed by the High Court of Calcutta)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NILAMDHAB DAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for directions, intervention, permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

Date : 26/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Mr. Soumitra G. Choudhuri, Adv.
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Joydeep Mazumdar, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Dutta, Adv.
Ms. Sweety Chattopadhyay, Adv.
For Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Ms. Upma Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Dibakar Borah, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Shri Anip Sachthey, learned counsel
appearing for the State of West Bengal would submit
that during the pendency of the appeal before the

High Court, the State had appointed nearly 1000 Primary School Teachers in the District of Purba Medinipur. He further submits that the State of West Bengal will not disturb those teachers in spite of disposal of the Special Leave Petition.

The statement so made by the learned counsel is placed on record.

In view of the subsequent development that has taken place during the pendency of the Special Leave Petition, in our view, nothing survive in the Special Leave Petition for our consideration and decision and, therefore, the Special Leave Petition is disposed of as having become unnecessary.

As a sequel to the above, all pending interlocutory applications are also disposed of.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar